Except as provided in section 38-652, public monies expended 4 
SPENT pursuant to this section each month shall not exceed: 5 

1.  Five hundred dollars $500 multiplied by the number of officers 6 
and employees who receive individual coverage. 7 

2.  One thousand two hundred dollars $1,200 multiplied by the number 8 
of married couples if both members of the couple are either officers or 9 
employees and each receives individual coverage or family coverage. 10 

3.  One thousand two hundred dollars $1,200 multiplied by the number 11 
of officers or employees who receive family coverage if the spouses of the 12 
officers or employees are not officers or employees. 13 

E.  Subsection D of this section: 14 
1.  Establishes a total maximum expenditure of public monies 15